TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN OFFICE OF THE CLERK P.O. BOX 7 ST. GERMAIN, WISCONSIN 54558 townofstgermain.org

MINUTES SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING: JUNE 2, 2008

- **1. Call To Order:** The chairman noted that this was a duly called meeting in accordance with the Wisconsin Open Meeting Law. The meeting was called to order at 7:10 P.M.
- **2. Roll Call:** Peggy Nimz, Todd Wiese, Lee Christensen, Fred Radtke, Marion Janssen, Town Treasurer and Tom Martens, Town Clerk. John Vojta was absent.
- **3.** Board Deliberation Concerning Off Premise Sign Moratorium: The purpose of this meeting was to deliberate concerning the testimony that had been heard concerning an off premise sign moratorium. Mr. Wiese read through the Off Premise Sign Moratorium.

Mr. Wiese noted that the Planning & Zoning Committee had recommended that the town board approve the off premise sign moratorium until such time as the Planning & Zoning Committee can come up with a reasonable sign ordinance.

Mr. Christensen asked if the sign moratorium applied to garage sale and real estate signs. Mr. Wiese stated that it was not the intent of the moratorium to cover those types of signs. However, they will be addressed in the sign ordinance.

Mr. Radtke asked if the town needed county approval for the moratorium. Mr. Wiese stated that we did not.

It was also noted that a letter signed by several towns to the County Board concerning a County Sign Ordinance, but so far, there had been no action.

Motion Nimz seconded Wiese that the town board of St. Germain approve the Off Premise Sign Moratorium as presented. By a roll call vote: Mr. Radtke – yes; Mr. Christensen – yes; Mr. Wiese – yes; Ms. Nimz – yes. Motion carried. The Off Premise Sign Moratorium will become effective upon the posting and publication next week.

4. Adjournment: Motion Radtke seconded Nimz that the meeting be adjourned. Approved. Meeting adjourned 7:20 P.M.

Town Clerk			
Chairman	Supervisor	Supervisor	

Supervisor

Supervisor

TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN OFFICE OF THE CLERK P.O. BOX 7 ST. GERMAIN, WISCONSIN 54558 townofstgermain.org